HOLD HARMLESS, INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT AND INSURANCE CERTIFICATE APPLICATION

For and in consideration of the use or renting of the (specify ar	ea(s) desired)
at Passaic County Community College, One College Boulevard	d, Paterson, NJ 07505 on
(month, day, year)	
the (name and address of organization)	
covenants and agrees to save, hold harmless, defend and in College, its agents, servants and administrators from any and the use of said premises or property including but not li attorney's fees.	all liability arising out of or related to
(signature/title of authorized officer)	(date)

INSURANCE AGENT:

The use of Passaic County Community College properties by the aforementioned organization is contingent on a certificate of insurance on file with the Passaic County Community College, at One College Boulevard, Paterson, NJ 07505.

The certificate of insurance must indicate the following:

- 1. Minimum protection limits of \$1,000,000/\$3,000,000 bodily injury liability and \$100,000 property damage liability.
- 2. The certificate must contain the following statement and which may not be modified or limited in any manner: "The (insert name and address of organization) covenants and agrees to save, hold harmless, defend and indemnify Passaic County Community College, its agents, servants and administrators from any and all liability arising out of or related to the use of said premises or property including but not limited to any and all costs including attorney's fees."
- 3. Said policy must be submitted and approved at least one (1) week prior to the event.